Reconstruction of Narcille Street and Colby Drive (#7883800)

Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

07/01/2021 02:00 PM CDT

Section Tit Line Item

Iltem Code Item Description

SECTION 1 - GENERAL WORK

1

2

1505 Mobilization (3% of Total Bid Max) LS
Furnish and Install Barricades, Signs and Traffic
1555 Handling LS

SECTION 2 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance, In

3 1560, 156 Accordance with Plans and Specifications LS
Furnish and Install Block Sodding, Complete-in-

4 2922 Place, In Accordance with Plans and SY
Install Stage 1 and Stage 2 Inlet Protection

5 1565 Barrier (IPB) EA

6 1550 Stabilized Construction Access (SC) EA

7 1565 Concrete Truck Washout Area (CTW) EA
Landscaping, Traffic Signs, Irrigation Systems,
Mailboxes, etc. in accordance with Plans and

8 1740 Specifications LS

SECTION 3 - PAVING

10
11

12
13

14
15

16

17

18

19

Remove and Dispose of Existing Pavement and

2220 Base Material (All Depths) Sy
Remove and Dispose of Concrete Driveways

2220 (All Depths) SY

2220 Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb LF
Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalks,

2220 Complete in Place SY

2316 Roadway Excavation and Off-Site Disposal CY
Prepare and Compact 6-inch Lime Stabilized

2335 Subgrade (6%) SY

2335 Furnish Lime TON

Furnish and Install 8-inch Reinforced High Early
Strength Concrete Pavement, including Base

2751 Material and Curbs SY
Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete

2751 Pavement Sy
Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete

2770 Curb LF

Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete
2775 Driveways SY

UofM  Quantity

4200

16

9030

1460
4120

1410
1400

10900
190

175

9080

4400

1600



20
21

SECTION 4 - STORM SEWER

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
SECTION 5 - WATER

30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42

2771 Furnish and Install 4-inch Reinforced Concrete ¢
2771 Furnish and Install Curb Ramps (All Types)

2220 Remove and Dispose of Existing Pipe (All Sizes)
2220 Remove and Dispose of Existing Inlets

2630 Furnish and Install 24-inch RCP, All Depths
2542 Furnish and Install Storm Manhole

2631, 263 Furnish and Install 5' Storm Sewer Inlet
2631, 263 Furnish and Install 10' Storm Sewer Inlet
2631, 263 Furnish and Install Type 'B-B' Inlet Tops

Trench Safety System Construction of Storm
1570 Sewer

1506 Bypass Pumping

2555 Rehabilitation of Existing Manhole
Replacement of 12-inch Force Main by Pipe

2571 Bursting, PVC Pipe

2516 6-inch Cut and Plug

2516 Abandon and Grout Existing 6-inch Water Line

2540 6-inch x 6-inch TS&V

2514 Fire Hydrant

2514 Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant

2510 Proposed 6-inch Water Line, by Open Cut

2510 Proposed 8-inch Water Line, by Open Cut
Proposed 8-inch Water Line, by Trenchless

2510 Construction

2633 Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade

2633 Adjust Water Valve to Finished Grade

SECTION 6 - TREE PROTECTION

43
44

45
46
47
48

49

SECTION 7 - RESTORATION

50
51

1563 Remove tree 0 to 11.99" or Palm
1563 Remove tree 12 to 29.99"
Clearance prune tree (14'-16' over Proposed
1563 Street)
1563 Install Tree Protection fence
1563 Install Root Pruning Trench
1563 Install Zero Curb Cutback
Hand dig water tap&lead, fire hydrant, or
1563 fittings

1580 Furnish and Install Project Identification Signs
2633 Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade

SECTION 8- EXTRA WORK ITEMS

52
53

Temporary Mailbox on 4x4 wood post and
wood skids, complete in place, Contractor to
coordinate with the 601 Market St. USPS Post
1100 Office Location
1555 Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer as Directed b

SY
EA

LF
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA

LF

LS
EA

LF
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF

LF
EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
LF
LF
LF

EA

EA
EA

EA
HR

2210
24

99
15
132

AW R R

132

1486

2949

135
2248

674

15

290
3000
1600

410

33
100



Base Bid Total:

54

55
56

57

58

59

60

61

Furnish and Install Well Pointing Systems as
1564 directed by Engineer ($25/LF Minimum Bid)

Furnish and Install Reinforced Filter Fabric

Fence, Complete-in-Place, In Accordance with
1560 Plans and Specifications

2252 Cement Stabilized Sand (Minimum Bid $35/CY)
Furnish Extra Borrow as Directed by the
2255 Engineer (Minimum Bid $12/CY)
Extra Machine Excavation as Directed by the
2316 Engineer (Minimum Bid $10/CY)
Extra Hand Excavation as Directed by the
2316 Engineer (Minimum Bid $15/CY )
Hand Removal of Sidewalk in Vicinity of Trees
2316 as Directed by the Engineer (Minimum Bid
Furnish and Install Retaining Wall for
Sidewalks, Complete-in-Place, In Accordance
3310 with Plans and Specifications

LF

LF
cY

CcY

cY

CcY

cY

LF

1220

100
50

150

200

100

100

200



Teamwork
Construction Services,
Inc.

Unit Price

$76,500.00

$10,380.00

$6,155.00
$5.00
$92.50

$2,950.00
$595.00

$49,500.00

$32.00

$34.00
$1.00

$26.00
$28.00

$7.00
$190.00

$78.00
$68.00
$8.00

$74.00

Extension

$86,880.00
$76,500.00

$10,380.00
$85,225.00

$6,155.00
$21,000.00
$1,480.00

$5,900.00
$1,190.00

$49,500.00

$1,554,870.00

$288,960.00

$49,640.00
$4,120.00

$36,660.00
$39,200.00

$76,300.00
$36,100.00

$13,650.00
$617,440.00
$35,200.00

$118,400.00



$92.00
$1,495.00

$14.00
$1,495.00

$85.00
$4,450.00
$4,495.00
$5,720.00
$2,450.00

$5.00

$4,500.00
$1,500.00

$218.50
$495.00
$6.00
$4,695.00
$5,360.00
$1,400.00
$55.00
$59.00

$65.00
$379.00
$295.00

$375.00
$2,000.00

$160.00
$3.00
$8.00
$22.00

$9,250.00

$1,495.00
$395.00

$160.00
$35.00

$203,320.00
$35,880.00
$71,596.00
$1,386.00
$22,425.00
$11,220.00
$4,450.00
$4,495.00
$17,160.00
$9,800.00

$660.00
$615,538.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00

$324,691.00
$4,455.00
$17,694.00
$28,170.00
$37,520.00
$4,200.00
$7,425.00
$132,632.00

$43,810.00
$1,516.00
$4,425.00
$110,470.00
$1,500.00
$4,000.00

$46,400.00
$9,000.00
$12,800.00
$9,020.00

$27,750.00
$4,965.00
$2,990.00
$1,975.00
$71,825.00

$5,280.00
$3,500.00



$25.00 $30,500.00

$1.95 $195.00
$35.00 $1,750.00

$12.00 $1,800.00

$10.00 $2,000.00

$15.00 $1,500.00

$15.00 $1,500.00

$119.00 $23,800.00
$2,601,369.00



	Bid Tabulation

