

Reconstruction of Narcille Street and Colby Drive (#7883800)

Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

07/01/2021 02:00 PM CDT

Section	Tit	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity
SECTION 1 - GENERAL WORK						
		1	1505	Mobilization (3% of Total Bid Max)	LS	1
				Furnish and Install Barricades, Signs and Traffic		
		2	1555	Handling	LS	1
SECTION 2 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION						
		3	1560, 1565	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance, In Accordance with Plans and Specifications	LS	1
		4	2922	Furnish and Install Block Sodding, Complete-in-Place, In Accordance with Plans and	SY	4200
				Install Stage 1 and Stage 2 Inlet Protection		
		5	1565	Barrier (IPB)	EA	16
		6	1550	Stabilized Construction Access (SC)	EA	2
		7	1565	Concrete Truck Washout Area (CTW)	EA	2
		8	1740	Landscaping, Traffic Signs, Irrigation Systems, Mailboxes, etc. in accordance with Plans and Specifications	LS	1
SECTION 3 - PAVING						
		9	2220	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pavement and Base Material (All Depths)	SY	9030
		10	2220	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Driveways (All Depths)	SY	1460
		11	2220	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb	LF	4120
		12	2220	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalks, Complete in Place	SY	1410
		13	2316	Roadway Excavation and Off-Site Disposal	CY	1400
		14	2335	Prepare and Compact 6-inch Lime Stabilized Subgrade (6%)	SY	10900
		15	2335	Furnish Lime	TON	190
		16	2751	Furnish and Install 8-inch Reinforced High Early Strength Concrete Pavement, including Base Material and Curbs	SY	175
		17	2751	Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement	SY	9080
		18	2770	Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Curb	LF	4400
		19	2775	Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Driveways	SY	1600

20	2771	Furnish and Install 4-inch Reinforced Concrete S	SY	2210
21	2771	Furnish and Install Curb Ramps (All Types)	EA	24
SECTION 4 - STORM SEWER				
22	2220	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	99
23	2220	Remove and Dispose of Existing Inlets	EA	15
24	2630	Furnish and Install 24-inch RCP, All Depths	LF	132
25	2542	Furnish and Install Storm Manhole	EA	1
26	2631, 263	Furnish and Install 5' Storm Sewer Inlet	EA	1
27	2631, 263	Furnish and Install 10' Storm Sewer Inlet	EA	3
28	2631, 263	Furnish and Install Type 'B-B' Inlet Tops	EA	4
29	1570	Trench Safety System Construction of Storm Sewer	LF	132
SECTION 5 - WATER				
30	1506	Bypass Pumping	LS	1
31	2555	Rehabilitation of Existing Manhole	EA	3
32	2571	Replacement of 12-inch Force Main by Pipe Bursting, PVC Pipe	LF	1486
33	2516	6-inch Cut and Plug	EA	9
34	2516	Abandon and Grout Existing 6-inch Water Line	LF	2949
35	2540	6-inch x 6-inch TS&V	EA	6
36	2514	Fire Hydrant	EA	7
37	2514	Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	3
38	2510	Proposed 6-inch Water Line, by Open Cut	LF	135
39	2510	Proposed 8-inch Water Line, by Open Cut	LF	2248
40	2510	Proposed 8-inch Water Line, by Trenchless Construction	LF	674
41	2633	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	EA	4
42	2633	Adjust Water Valve to Finished Grade	EA	15
SECTION 6 - TREE PROTECTION				
43	1563	Remove tree 0 to 11.99" or Palm	EA	4
44	1563	Remove tree 12 to 29.99"	EA	2
45	1563	Clearance prune tree (14'-16' over Proposed Street)	EA	290
46	1563	Install Tree Protection fence	LF	3000
47	1563	Install Root Pruning Trench	LF	1600
48	1563	Install Zero Curb Cutback	LF	410
49	1563	Hand dig water tap&lead, fire hydrant, or fittings	EA	3
SECTION 7 - RESTORATION				
50	1580	Furnish and Install Project Identification Signs	EA	2
51	2633	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	EA	5
SECTION 8- EXTRA WORK ITEMS				
52	1100	Temporary Mailbox on 4x4 wood post and wood skids, complete in place, Contractor to coordinate with the 601 Market St. USPS Post Office Location	EA	33
53	1555	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer as Directed b	HR	100

54	1564	Furnish and Install Well Pointing Systems as directed by Engineer (\$25/LF Minimum Bid)	LF	1220
55	1560	Furnish and Install Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence, Complete-in-Place, In Accordance with Plans and Specifications	LF	100
56	2252	Cement Stabilized Sand (Minimum Bid \$35/CY)	CY	50
57	2255	Furnish Extra Borrow as Directed by the Engineer (Minimum Bid \$12/CY)	CY	150
58	2316	Extra Machine Excavation as Directed by the Engineer (Minimum Bid \$10/CY)	CY	200
59	2316	Extra Hand Excavation as Directed by the Engineer (Minimum Bid \$15/CY)	CY	100
60	2316	Hand Removal of Sidewalk in Vicinity of Trees as Directed by the Engineer (Minimum Bid	CY	100
61	3310	Furnish and Install Retaining Wall for Sidewalks, Complete-in-Place, In Accordance with Plans and Specifications	LF	200

Base Bid Total:

Teamwork
Construction Services,
Inc.

Unit Price	Extension
	\$86,880.00
\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00
\$10,380.00	\$10,380.00
	\$85,225.00
\$6,155.00	\$6,155.00
\$5.00	\$21,000.00
\$92.50	\$1,480.00
\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
\$595.00	\$1,190.00
\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
	\$1,554,870.00
\$32.00	\$288,960.00
\$34.00	\$49,640.00
\$1.00	\$4,120.00
\$26.00	\$36,660.00
\$28.00	\$39,200.00
\$7.00	\$76,300.00
\$190.00	\$36,100.00
\$78.00	\$13,650.00
\$68.00	\$617,440.00
\$8.00	\$35,200.00
\$74.00	\$118,400.00

\$92.00	\$203,320.00
\$1,495.00	\$35,880.00
	\$71,596.00
\$14.00	\$1,386.00
\$1,495.00	\$22,425.00
\$85.00	\$11,220.00
\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00
\$4,495.00	\$4,495.00
\$5,720.00	\$17,160.00
\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00
\$5.00	\$660.00
	\$615,538.00
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
\$218.50	\$324,691.00
\$495.00	\$4,455.00
\$6.00	\$17,694.00
\$4,695.00	\$28,170.00
\$5,360.00	\$37,520.00
\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
\$55.00	\$7,425.00
\$59.00	\$132,632.00
\$65.00	\$43,810.00
\$379.00	\$1,516.00
\$295.00	\$4,425.00
	\$110,470.00
\$375.00	\$1,500.00
\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$160.00	\$46,400.00
\$3.00	\$9,000.00
\$8.00	\$12,800.00
\$22.00	\$9,020.00
\$9,250.00	\$27,750.00
	\$4,965.00
\$1,495.00	\$2,990.00
\$395.00	\$1,975.00
	\$71,825.00
\$160.00	\$5,280.00
\$35.00	\$3,500.00

\$25.00	\$30,500.00
---------	-------------

\$1.95	\$195.00
--------	----------

\$35.00	\$1,750.00
---------	------------

\$12.00	\$1,800.00
---------	------------

\$10.00	\$2,000.00
---------	------------

\$15.00	\$1,500.00
---------	------------

\$15.00	\$1,500.00
---------	------------

\$119.00	\$23,800.00
----------	-------------

	\$2,601,369.00
--	----------------